FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027



02-20-2001



101615673

J.9.81

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

ATENTS ONLI
emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Conveyance Type
Assignment Security Agreement
☐ License ☐ Change of Name
License
☐ Merger ☑ Other Change of Name
U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Departmental File Secret File
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year
11172000
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is
an assignment and the receiving party is not
domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
be a separate document from
California 94063
State/Country Zip Code
ess in the United States) Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
in the United States)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
in realy 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing
stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Reduction Project cover of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Cover of Information and Regulatory 2065 1-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND
a Naction Budget Package 0031 0021
TO THIS ADDRESS.
TO THIS ADDRESS. e recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: e recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: e recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: PATENT
PATENT

REEL: 011513 FRAME: 0015

FORM PTO-1619B
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

01112 0001 002	•	ruge 2	PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	Number 408-720-8300
Name	Jordan M. Becker		
	BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYI	OR & ZAFMAN, LLP	
	12400 Wilshire Boulevard		2001
Address (line 3)	Seventh Floor		FEB - 9 2001 MCD
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, California 90025-1	030	
Pages	Enter the total number of page	es of the attached conveyance docume	nt. # 5
Application N	Number (s) or Patent Numb	per (s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Patent 09640902	Application Number (s)	Patent Application, enter the date the	Patent Numbers for the same property). Patent Number (s) Month Day Year
patent application	n was signed by the first named ex	secuting inventor.	
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter Po U.S. Ap assigned	CT application number only if a oplication Number has not been d.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pr	operties E	nter the total number of properties in	volved. # <u>1</u>
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Method of Payment: En Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit ac	Deposit Account count or if additional fees can be charge Deposit Account Authorization to charge addition	ed to the account.) Number: # 02-2666
attache	nd Signature best of my knowledge and bed copy is a true copy of the ted herein.	pelief, the foregoing information original document. Charges to	
Tando	n M. Becker 39,6	J02	Date
	- Signing Registra	tion No. Signature	
Name of	Mail documents to Commissioner of Patent	be recorded with required cover shees and Trademarks, Box Assignments,	et(s) information to: Washington, D.C. 20231

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HERESY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BRONZE MERGER SUB INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PHONE.CCM, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "OPENWAVE STREEMS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 12:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2450829 310094

001579456

AUTHENTICATION: 0801357

DATE: 11-17-00

STATE OF DELLMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:32 PM 11/17/2000 001573456 - 2460829

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

BRONZE MERGER SUB INC.

INTO

PHONE.COM. INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Phone.com. Inc. (the "Corneration"), pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies as foilows:

FIRST: The Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of Bronze Marger Sub Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary").

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unsatimous written consent dated November 16, 2000 pursuant to Section 141(f) of the DGCL, daily adopted resolutions authorizing the marger of the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation (the "Margar"). A true copy of such resolutions is attached between as Exhibit A. Such resolutions have not been modified or rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof.

FOURTH: The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Mergar (the "Surviving Corporation").

FIFTH: At the effective time of the Merger the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be changed to Openwave Systems Inc.

SIXTH: The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delewate.

PATENT

REEL: 011513 FRAME: 0018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Phone.com, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Ownership to be executed in its corporate name as of this 17th day of November, 2000.

PHONE.COM, INC.

Alan Black
Senior Vice President, Corporate Affairs,
Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

CONSENT IN LIEU OF MEETING

OF

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS PHONE.COM. INC.

The undersigned, being all of the directors of Phone.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), acting parament to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby adopt, by this written consent, the following resolutions and direct that this written consent be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to cause the formation of Bronze Mermer Sub Inc. (the "Subsidiery"), as a wholly owned subsidiery of the Corporation under and nursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware; that the Subsidiary shall be merged with and into the Corporation (the "Merger") and the Corporation shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") of the Merger; that in connection with the Merger the Surviving Corporation shall change its name to Openwave Systems Inc.; that, from and after the effective time of the Marger, the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation shall be the cartificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, the bylaws of the Corporation shall be the bylaws of the Surviving Corporation, the officers and directors of the Corporation shall be the officers and directors of the Surviving Corporation, the outstanding common stock and other accurities of the Corporation shall remain outstanding as the common stock and other securities of the Surviving Corporation and the outstanding common stock of the Subsidiary shall be cancelled; that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to prepare and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger and to cause such Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware pursuant to Sections 103 and 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; and that the merger shall be effective at the time stated in such Certificate of Ownership and Merger; and

proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them individually hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed to propers or cause to be prepared a form of a certificate to evidence shares of common stock of the Corporation, per value \$0.001 per charge ("Common Stock") reflecting the change in corporate name resulting from the share ("Common of Common Stock estrificate shall be adopted, to the same context as if presented to and adopted by the Board of Directors hereof, provided that a copy thereof be affixed to these resolutions by the Secretary; that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them individually hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed to execute such Common Stock certificates; that any and all signature on such directed to execute such Common Stock certificates in any be facsimile signatures; and that in case any officer. Common Stock certificates may be facsimile signatures; and that in case any officer, transfer agent or register who has signed or whose facsimile signature has been placed transfer agent or register who has signed or whose facsimile signature has been placed

upon such Common Stock certificates shall have ceased to be such officer, transfer agent or registrar before the issuance thereof, it may be issued by the Corporation with the same effect as if such person were such officer, transfer agent or registrar at the date of issue; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the proper officers of the Corporation, be and each of them individually hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed to prepare or cause to be prepared a corporate seal, reflecting the change in corporate name resulting from the Merger, that such corporate seal shall be adopted, to the same extent as if presented to and adopted by the Board of Directors hereof, provided that an impression of such corporate seal be affixed to these resolutions by the Secretary; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to prepare, execute, deliver and file or cause to be prepared, executed, delivered and filed any and all documents and to take any and all actions with federal, state, local and foreign authorities and with the The Naschaq Stock Market, Inc., as they or any of them may down necessary or appropriate to effect the corporate name change and Merger contemplated by the foregoing resolutions and to carry out fully the purpose and intent of such resolutions; and

FURTHER RESCLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to take all actions necessary to adopt and approve the proposed name change of Phone.com, Inc. to Openwave Systems Inc.; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all actions heretofore taken by any officer or director of the Corporation in connection with the matters contemplated by the foregoing resolutions he, and they hereby are, approved, adopted, ratified, confirmed and accepted in all respects.

2